TCY-MZ
Positioner for comfort ventilation
Doc: 70-00-0311 V1.0, 2012-11-09 © Vector Controls GmbH, Switzerland Page 1
Subject to alteration www.vectorcontrols.com
TCY-MZ Positioner for comfort ventilation
Functions
 Positioner for comfort ventilation with time schedules
 Two analog outputs for 0–10VDC with a resolution of 10mV.

Name
Ordering
Item Name Item code Control Type Key-data
TCY-MZ2 40-10 0164 Positioner Compact positioner with 2 analog outputs and 1
passive input TCY-MZ2-D 40-10 0165 With clock function
Selection of actuators
Choose actuators with an input signal type of 0–10V DC or 2–10V DC.
Option: D = Real time clock with time schedules
Function: 2 = 2AO
Control: Z = Positioner
Outputs:  M = Modulating
Series: TCY
T C Y Z - M 1 - D
TCY-MZ
Technical data
Doc: 70-00-0311 V1.0, 2012-11-09 © Vector Controls GmbH, Switzerland Page 2
Subject to alteration www.vectorcontrols.com
 Technical specifications
Power Supply Operating Voltage 24 V AC/DC ± 10 %, 50/60 Hz, Class 2 48VA max
Power Consumption Max. 1.5 VA
Electrical Connection Terminal Connectors,
wire 0.34-2.5 mm2 (AWG 24…12)
Signal inputs Temperature Input
Range 0-50 °C (32-122 °F)
Accuracy 0.5 K
Signal outputs Analog Outputs
Output Signal
Resolution
Maximum Load
AO1, AO2
DC 0-10 V
9.76 mV (10 bit)
10 mA
Environment Operation
Climatic Conditions
Temperature
Humidity
To IEC 721-3-3
class 3 K5
0-50 °C (32-122 °F)
<95 % r.H. non-condensing
Transport & Storage
Climatic Conditions
Temperature
Humidity
Mechanical Conditions
To IEC 721-3-2 and IEC 721-3-1
class 3 K3 and class 1 K3
-25-70 °C (-13-158 °F)
<95 % r.H. non-condensing
class 2MT2
Standards conform according to
EMC Standard
89/336/EEC
EMEI Standard 73/23/EEC
EN 61 000-6-1/ EN 61 000-6-3
Product standards
Automatic electrical controls for
household and similar use
Special requirement on
temperature dependent controls
EN 60 730 –1
EN 60 730 – 2 – 9
Degree of Protection IP30 to EN 60529
Safety Class III (IEC 60536)